

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY :
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.
Criminal Appeal No.226 of 2011
(Ramsanahi V Dashrath Tidke and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judges Order.

APP for State.

Coram : Manish Pitale, J.

Dated : 30th July, 2018.

On 06-07-2018, this Court had passed an order directing that filing of paper book would not be necessary as this appeal pertains to alleged offence under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 and the learned counsel for the appellant was granted time of three weeks' to file copies of depositions and other relevant documents. The office note shows that the copies of the depositions and/or other relevant documents have not been filed.

2] Since the record and proceedings in the present case have been already received, list this appeal for final hearing.

3] It is made clear that no adjournment will be granted in this appeal on the ground that copies of depositions or documents are required to be filed. The final hearing of the appeal shall be proceeded with on the basis of the record that has been received.

JUDGE