



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 226 OF 2011

Ramsanahi S. Kanaujea

Vs.

Dasarath s/o Motiram Tidke and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. C.F. Bhagwani, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. A.M. Joshi, APP for respondent No.2/State.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 24.11.2025

The learned counsel appearing for appellant
seeks time. Time granted.

2. However, though Mr. S.S. Kare, who is
appearing for respondent No.1 is absent. The matter is of
2011. Hence, issue fresh notice to the respondent No.1,
returnable on 15.12.2025.

(M.M. Nerlikar, J.)