

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 226 OF 2011

Ramsanahi S. KanaujeaPETITIONER

V/S

Dasarath S/o Motiram Tidke And AnrRESPONDENT

C.F. BHAGWANI for Petitioner

P.C.BAWANKULE,APP FOR R/2 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO ONE WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)